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PETITION FOR ZONINGRB-SEAGRNCATION
D ON N

ANEOR SPECIAL EXCEPTI 23 3F

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF mmgucwm
nldfield Scheol - legal owner
a8 we, SPOCtS_Canpe, Inca ... lepal R Y TEe BRRAY stuste in Saltimare

wwumuwummmm-‘m—shmmm-anw
hereby petition

See attached description

1
awke®) for 3 Speclul Exception, under 'he said Zoning Law and Zoaing Regulations of Baltimore
County, io use the herein deseribed jroperty, for. Qpexation of a.day. camp_regreational

Propertv is 1o be posted and adverised a3 pru:rlbed by Zoning Regulatians.

o
1 = we, agree 1o pay expenses f abave reclassification snd/or Special Exeeption advertising.
; !pﬂ atc., upan filing of ihis petition. and furter agree to aad are to be bovsd by the roning
> 3 re'ul‘lhm and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted piTsuant to the Zonins Law for Baltimore
; \,,} c-nnr
3 __Sports ps, T by
::l\' :Txra wmu Millward, Sec.
S Yeder }%Muno{h
= %'\Am'ﬁ ..2000. Eastxidge. Road... B
£ 5
= ‘ __Tipenium, Maryland 21093 3%
£ &E
! (ot g
S %‘E%ﬂﬂmms 585 |
5
Address .. 119 E. Favette Street 535
ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this...... sl dry ::..5
N 2. D ——— ... 197 2, that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, a5 iy
o wu-wqu-amnmmmm in two newspapers of general circulation through- ‘E
vw‘hn wwmuwmmmwmmumhmnmmm A%
of Bltimore County in Room 106, caun\y Office Building in Towson, Baltimore ok
B

. Law orrices
% JoHn J. O'MEARA

BALTIMORE. MARYLAND 21230
BAnaTooa 7-2838

May 25, 1972

Commissioner S. Eric DiNenna

Baltimore County Office of Planning and Zoning
County Office Building

111 W. Chesipeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Petition for Special Excep' on NW/S of Clencoe
Road, 2730' NE of the Penn Central Railroad -
10th District g
Oldfields School, Incorporated - Petitioner

NO. 72-245-X (Item No. 130)

Dear Commissioner DiNenna:

Please note an Appeal to the County Board of Appeals from
your decision and Ovder in the above matter dated April 27, 1972,
on behalf of Mr, and ¥rs. James E. Parker, Box 22, Monkton,
Maryland 21111.

ery tru)'y yours,

J30'4/dcg

- CEAE S - z
=
EX PARTE IN THE MATTER OF .
| IN THR
= SPORTS CAMP, 5
] Agplicant for License -

3 CIACUIT COURT
| OLDFIELDS SCHOOL

for Special Exception for a Day Camp. -
NW/S Glencoe Rd. 2730' NE of
Penn Central Railraocd
10th District
4/27/12 - 2.C, GRANTED SE

FOR

BALTIMORE COUNTY

Caee No. 72-245-X

Consideration !uving been given to the aforegoing Petition, it

3
ie this _ £ day of

1972, by the Circuit Court for
Baltimore County

ORDERED, that tha County Board of Appeals immediately issue the
dismissal of the Appeal in the above entitled case to the Zoning
Commissioner; and it is further =

ORDERED, *hat the Zoning Commissioner immediately transmit to the
Dizector of Pm:ull.tl and Licenses the zoning approval on the Special
Exception to the Sports Camp, Inc. for the purpose of running a summer
day camp; and it is further

ORDERED, that the Director of Permits and Liccnses immediately
issue the license to Sports Camp, Inc. for the opeiation of the summer
day camp at Oldfields School; and it is further .
ORDERED, that no appeal lies from the. Order of Dismissal of Appecal

filed by Mr. and Mrs. James E. Parker in this case:

This Order i. passed under authority of Hitzrot v. County Board of

Appeals, 262 Md. 297.
; & e Qo
ge Joha E. Raine, Jr

Trua Copy Test

ORVILLE_T. GOSNELL, Clerk

DOLLENBERG BROTHERS
Regisersd Professieal Engineers & Land Surveyors
TON AVENUE AT YOI X ROAD

vauEy sa1r0

708 wasw

TOWSON, MD. 21203

January 5, 1972
Zoning Description

A1l that pless or parcel of land situate, lying and being in the
Tenth Election District of Baltimore County, state of Maryland and described
as follows to wit:

Begirning for the same at a point on the northwest side of Glen-
coe Road distant 57]0 feot northeasterly measursd along the northwest side
of Glencoe Road from the center of the Penn Central Railroad and thence
leaving sald Glencoe Hoad and rmunning and binding on the outlines of the
land of the petitionera herein the five following courses and diatances
viz: North 60 degrees 55 minate. 30 seconds Weat &673.5 &, North 1
degrees 3 minutes 30 seconds Hast 862.62 feet, North 72 dugrees 25 minutes
30 seconds West 1320.33 feet, North 61 degrses Of minctes 30 seconds =ast
1782 reot =nd Horth 71 degreea 55 minutes 20 seconds Weat 797 fuet to the
center of the Fenn Central Hallroad, thence binding on or n ne center
of the Penn Central Hallroad the four following courses rnd distunces viz:
North 21 degrees 15 minutes sast 4L7.48 feet, North Li degrees 30 minutes
East 375.30 feet, North 62 degrees sast 325,05 feet and North 69 degrees L5
minutes East 290.40 feet to the centor ol the rallway bridge over the
Gunpr ..er Fills, thence ai nding with and about the center of sald Palls
the three following courses and diastances viz: Sc.th 5€ degrees 30 minutes
East 521,40 feet, South 63 degrees LS minutes Rast 2,7.50 feet and Scuth 58
degreea zZast 603.90 feat, thence South 10 degrees 30 minutes Weat 52,80
feet to the southeast bank of sald Palls, thence along the acutheasti bank
of safd ralls the two following -~ourses and distances viz: South L0 de-
grees Sast 205.c5 feet and South degrees East 214,50 leet, thence leaving It
said Falls and continuing to bin. . the cutlines «f che land af the
petitioners herein the 23 following courses and distances viz; South 28
ri:ln 31 degrees West 518 feet, North 66 degrees Wast
30 mlnutus East 775 feet, South 27 degrees 30
.cubh o9 degrees 30 minutes wost L9 feet, South 80
degrees west & uth 57 degrees 37 minutea Weat 96.5 reat, South
37 degrmes Vest 155.5 uee.. South 52 deprses mast 233 fest, South I degrees
30 minutes Last 212 est, North L1 degrees 30 minutea East 336 fset, South
7 degrees tast 273 fest, South 2l degroes Heast 1h8.5 feet, Soutn L3 dagpeas {
Enat 303.5 feet, jouth 746 degress 30 minutes East 267.5 eet, South 73
degrees Efat 211 feet, lorth Bl degrees =ast 152 feck, south 30 degrees 15 |
minutes i0 seconda West 183.02 rest, south 30 degrees 31 minutes 3N seconds i |
West 560,72 fect, North 57 degrees 15 minutes aeat 299,32 feet, North 89 1
degrees 11 minutes 30 seconds weat 727,34 feet and South 30 degrees 37 |
minutes Jeat 51.11 feet to the centar of u private rosd, thence bindlng on |
the center of sald private road the four following courses and distances vis:
South 19 degrees li minutes weat 95 feet, South 49 degreea 46 minutes Weat
100 feet, south 50 degrees 34 minutes aeat 261.90 rest and South 70 aeprnas
23 minutes Weat 115.60 fact tu a point near the no-theast aide of 4lencoe
Road, thence sorth 33 sroes 29 mliutes West 346.65 feet to n polnt in the
bod of snld jlencos Hond, thence Horth 52 degrees 53 minutes west 16.67
feet to tha center of Glencoe Hond , thenre binding on the center of
Glencoe Roud the thirteen followlng courses and distances viz: North 26

| RE: PETITIGIN FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION BEFORE
FOR DAY CAMP
| NW/S Glencoe Road 2730 feet NEof : COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
| Penn Central Railrood
10¢h Districi B FOR
Oldfialds School : BALTIMORE COUNTY
Petitioner
Sperts Comps, Inc. : No. 72-245-X
Contract Lessor

ORDER _OF _DISMISSAL

Petition of Oldfields School (Spors Camps, lac., contract lessor) for

Special Exception for Doy Camp on orooerty located on the northsrast side of Glencoe Rood |

2730 feet northeast of Penn Central Railrocd, in the 101 Dist-ict of Baltimore County .
WHEREAS, the Board of Appeals is in receipt of a letter of dismissal of
appeal filed tane 6, 1972 {a copy of which Is atoched hereto and made a part hereof),
from the attorney representing the Protestants=Appellants in the obove entitled motter.
WHEREAS, the soid attomey for the said Frotestants=Appellonts requests
that the appecl filed on behalf of said Protestants be dismissed and withsrown s of
June 6, 1972.
IT IS HEREBY ORDERED this _6th _ day of June, 1972, that soid oppeal be
and the same is DISMISSED.
COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
OF IﬁIIMORE COUNTY
I,
Toho, Sluv;ik 'cr.,»..\...m

‘ ‘?‘,f(\
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W. i |lei I‘erknr
2

DOLLENBERG BROTHERS
Reguteved Professional Enginsers & Limd Surveyors

70h WASHINGTOM AVINUE AT YORK ROAD

caim u sousmaine Vaer sazo

TOWSON, MD. 21204 %

(2! R

degrees 17 minutes 50 seconds wast 61.96 feet, North 13 d.egr-eu 26 nunu:u

10 seconds West 49.45 feot, North 3 dagrees L3 minutes East 76.07 fi

Horth 12 degrees 19 minutes Eamst 175.49 feet, North 6 degrees 52 minuu-

20 meconds East B5.4l feet, Nowth 22 degress 37 minutes 50 seconds Wese

76.43 feet, North L2 degrees Ub minutes L0 secends West 71.41 rest, North i
49 degrees 26 minutes LO seconds West 76.75 » Horth 57 degrees 07
minutes 10 seconds West 168.93 feet, North 80 rees 39 minutes LO seconds ;
West 33.5L feet, Scuth 72 degrees 50 minutes 30 seconds west 132,10 feet,
2nuth 63 deigress 17 minutes 10 ssconds West 142,62 feet and South 47 de-
grees 50 minutea 50 aeconds kest 71.96 feet and thence leaving the caﬂtur

of said Glencoe Road and running South 73 degrees 03 minutes wWest .49

feet to the place of beginning.
Containing 194.7 Acrea of land more or lesa.

Helng tne property of the petitioners herein as shown on = plat
filed with the Zoning Offig¢e of Baltimore County,

aw orrices
JOHN J. O'MEARA

sevirviss
BALTIMORE. MARYLAND 21230
SARaroca 7.2838

June 6, 1972

Baltimore County Board of Appeals
County Office nnuqu
Towson, Maryla!

Re: Petition for Special Exception NW/S of Glencoe
Road, 2730" NE of the Penn Central Railroad -
10th District

Oldfields Schoul, Incorporated - Petitioner

BD. 72-245-X (Item No.
Gentlemen:
Please dismiss the Appeal of Mr. and Mrs. James E. Parker
from the decision of the Zoning Commissioner, filed on May 25,
1972, in the above entitled matter.

Very truly yours,

\ o ) [l |
M’,J O Heira

/Juhn « O'Meara 1

b & ‘

J30' M/dce

BALTIMORE COUNTY. MARYLAND e

INTFR-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

April 14, 1572

T0....Mc. 5. Sric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioncr pate. .

- ,mmw.!n.-m-.x. Northwest side of Glencoe Road 2730 feet northeast
of the Penn Ce=:ral Railrood.
Petition for Special Exception for a Nay Camp.
Qldfields School = Petitioner 3

SUBJECT

101k District

HZARING:  Wednes +, Ap’l 19, 1972 (10:00 A.M.

The Office of Plonning and Zoning has reviewed the subject petition and
offers the following comments:

A day camp o3 o summer use opnears to be compatible with
the surrounding ereo and with the permanent use of the tract
as o private school. It is corsistent with the proposed Rural
Sector Plon and proposed Guideplen.

GEG:HMEG:em

e &]

— !Junznm uid




Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property, and pubiic hearing on the above gtition snd
1t appearing that by reason of . the. _requirenents_of Seckion S0R.L.9k _the_Balfi-

slatiops baving.heen pat HSESTIIS

more. County- Zoning .

2 Spectal Exception for a
IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimare County, this..-22 7.

day of.ooe--April . 197 2,

mooniandiss & Spectal Exception fof 3. R3Y. CamR

granted, from and after the date of this @der, subject,
the hours of cperation shall be from 9%
;. that she site plan sr;u!r.‘lgbba -
. " JPEOVE 1@ Bureau Of o e
. aie Sarvices, tho OFfice of . Lamping Comm L
7 Yflanning and Zoning, the Baltimoré County Health Department an
-Baltifore County Fire Department.

—

IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore “ovaty, this. oo day

of... 197 __. that the above reclasification be and the same is hereby

DENTED and that the above described property or rea bo and the same is hereby continued as and
.......... zone; and/or the Speclal Exception for-._. ...
be and the same is hereby DENTED.

to remain a.

i
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CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

meem 1912

TOWSON, MD.,. .. 4axch 30.

THIS IS TO CERTIFY. that the annaxed adverlisemen’ was

published in THE JEFFERSONLAN, a weekly newspapes printed

and published In Towson, Baltimore County, Md., omessimcemd

oRx__on3 _Hme. the.__ 19th

dayol ... ApTil ____________ 10_T2, the SN publication
appearing on the_ . S8 day of. Mareh

Cost of Advertisement, §_

b

It e R ]

.'V

1

OFFICE OF
THE CERTWICATE OF POSTING
@TOWEOS E EONIMG DUMARTMENT OF BALTIMORS COUNTY A oyt

‘TOWSON, MD. 21204 April 3 = 1872 %
? 02

A, g e el

P Ty A

Locsion of propartt, AMiLL% o _ilonmcoce ol 22227

e 0 o i .

o @;Jﬁ’ﬂ” @ £, ... Le. 3 :. 7 i
s R

THISISTO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement of
S. Eric Dimemna
Zoning Comelssiomer of Baltimere Ce.

was inee: i in THE TOWSON TIMES, a weekly newspaper published

In Baltimore County, Maryland, once a weekfor  eae  ancoexiee

¥ Deeks Lol Fodld e Y
vy .. Sl M Mo o o, = £ -

weeky before the 3rd dayof April 1972 that Is to say, the same
was Inseried in the fsuefof  Karch 30, 1972,

STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS, Ine.

By B TR 2
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PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET A

FUNCTION Wiall Mg | Criaiel | Dupticore | Trerins | 750
viale | by | dote | by |dotm | By |cam | by | ot | by

g

Descriptions checked and
outline plotted on map ;

N Petition number added to
A s outiine

Denied

: Granted by
‘ At - <, BA, GC, GA

; TR ; ;' . Reviewad by % Revised Plans:
R : ﬁ Change in outline or description___Yes

Previous case: Map # ,iz;: .

1

i
£

:‘ | e

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING ADVISORY COMMIMTEE

- March 15, 1972

" |Edware J, Angelett, Esg.,
119 E. fayette Street
Baltinare, Faryland 21202

RE1 Type of Hesrings Special Exception for a

y camp
Locatian: N/S Glenoe Koad, 2730* NE of
Upper Glencoe Roa
; Petitionar: Oldfield School
LG G Comm tkex Feeting of Feb. Bth, 1972
10th District
Iten 130

Dear Sir:

The Zo. ing hdvisory Committee has reviewed the plens submitted
with the above roferanced petition 2nd has made an on site fleld
Inspection of the proserty. The follewing comments are & result
of this review and Inspection.

The subject proparty Is locsted on tha north side of Glencoe
Foad {n the 10th District of Saltimore Countys The property s
improved with the Ol¢field School, which has been a private girls’
scheol and has been in operztion ot this Jocation since sucut 1870,
The school has expanded meny of fts fecil{tfes fnsofar es stables,
gym, do-nitories, and classrooms ere concorned. Tho schoal 1s
well maintsined and fs a respected fnstitution in this community.

BUREAU OF E 1NG:
1 The fallewing communts are furnished in regord to the plat

| gubmitted to this office foc review by the Zoning Advisory Comltlee
in conncction with the subject ftem,

Highunyss

Glencoe Rosd, an existing public resd, {s proposed to be
improved In the future with » 60-foot right-of-wsy. Dus to the
nature of the terrrin fn tic vielnity of this prosertyit is
expacted thet soms road realignmont will be requirid te ease sora
of the curves and frorove sight distances.

Highuay Irprovemants are rot required et this time. Highury
right-ef-wy and wicining, tncludin ry rovertible
easensnts for slo be required ction with sny greding
of building permit “malication,

Edward J. Angelett, &sq.
Re: 0ldfield School )

Page 2
March 15, 1972

The entrance locatfons ere subject to approval by the Department of
Traffic Engincering, and shall be desfgned in accordence with Baltimore
County Standards.

The status of the roadway traversing this property {s unknown
and assumed to be private, It is the resoonsibility of the Petitioner to
aseertain *nd clarily rights therein,

$ediment Control:

Development of this property through stripping, grading and stabilization

could result in a sediment pollution problem, demaging private and public
haldings downstresm of the property. A grading permit {s, therefore, nocessary
for all grading, fncluding the stripping of top soil.

Drainage studies and sediment control drawings will be ne sssary
to be ravicwcd and approved prier to the recording of any record plat or the
¥ssuance of any grading or bullding permits.

Storm Drains:

Provisions for acceemodeting storm water or drafnage have not been
indicated on the submitted plan,

The Patitfoner must provide necessary drainage facilities (temporary
or permanent) to prevent crcating any nuisances or damages to adjncent
propercies, especially by the concentratior of surface woters, Correction
of ony problem whizh may result, duc to Impropor grading or fmaropor
installation of drefnage facilfties, would be the full resnonsibility of
the Petitioner,

Drofnage end utility easements, Flood nlains ond draincge reservetions
sust be estehlished through this proscriy, and will be required Tn connoetion
with sy geoding or bul Iéfng permlt,

Water and Sanltary Seeer:

Public water sunply 2nd sonftary seucrege are not availoble to serve

this property, which Is utilizing privete on site focilitios.

[

s of the Dalt
fve Water and Ses

the 1§
¥ Comarel

ge Plea for

riy
1tirore Coul
L1971,

Disteier
19701580, swende

atroaslitan

Edward J, Angelett, Esq,
Re: Oldfield School
Page 1

March 15, 1972

PROJECT PLANNING DIVISION:

This plan has been reviewed and there ars no site planning factors
requiring comment.

DEPT. OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING:

The sumear day eamp I8 not expected to procuce any more traffic problens i et R
than thu existing schoo! does In winters S it LA 3 i
BOARD OF EQUCATION: AR e i e i G
Would not fncresse student population, et LR E A £ Y
HEALTH DEPARTHENT s o SAlEialy > %
Private water system and sewsge disposal system appesr to be working - < -7
satisfactority. . Rl A SN
Doy Crap_Comoents: State and County rogulations must bo cornlied with > )
and en_Llpﬂmﬂms required by the County Demartrent of Permits ond Licenses ' . : y #4
for permit to operate a day camp, s FrER - Ao '
LOMING ADMINISTRATION D™'"1SION: . J % . < i $

This petition Is «.cepted for filing o: the date of the enclesed filing
certificate. Mutice of the hearing date and time, which will bo hold not less ?
than 30, nir nore than 90 days after the date on the Filing certificate, will 5 :
be forvarded to ycu in the near future. 3

Very truly your-, i

OLIVER L. MYERS, Chifrmon
0140 = acimn g
Enc. A

Jum2; ez
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BALTINORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
County Offfca Mldh.

T, aryran TR

Vour Patition has besn recefved and accepted for f11ing
this Ith duy of _Mareh il

¥g :

2;|lﬂ ndnﬁnr 3

Patitioneri®léfinld Scheel

Petitionsr's Attorney fimed J, Angaleth  Reviewed by M
resn 7

Advisery Comslttes

2.

€ @
J,ﬁ, zomwumn:'o:'mmommv #7.7—-7%)")[

Posted for: .
Petitioner: .
Location of propert;
s
Location of Signs:. - @ o e
On tped A . Lo T fedn .

Remarks: EBUR—

Pusted by 7{%&-&’&;‘&4‘ S— Date of retwrn:,

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND . 6107 |
OFFICE OF Pt 1 - AEVENLE )
| MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

oare, March 27, 1972 scenunsdl-662

amounr___ 830,00

cisvmisuvion
wiTE - cABHIER TN - AGENGY vELLow - cusTaMER 3 3

Timoniuwm, Md, 21093
Patition for Special Exception for Oldftalds Schoel
[EETCE S PR 5 5.0Cme

v = COUNTY, MARYLAND T 2149
OFFICE OF - REVENUE DIVISION.
MISCELLANEOQUS CASH RECEIPT

aave hoeil 1T, 303y 0158
anounr_$116:25

wiiTe - cATmIER. veLLow - custamen

) lpurhﬂ--!:;‘

ﬂﬂl‘.ﬂ-ﬂﬂ”
m_mummw

School e
JT2-245-X §6 T 0 17 11625
= ¥ Fa——
4 BAu COUNTY, MARYLAND b 3661 |
- nevenve ormon
|MIICILI.INIDI.I! :llﬂ RECEIPT l

< oaTE_May 1A, 1972 accounr

wwiTe - earminn veiLaw . cusTouan

No. 72-245 - AppealsC osts -Property of Oldflelds
E_t:hnolﬂll'. Penn Central Rallroad - 10th Dist.
ohn J. C'Muars, Eeq,
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